T

407010020
Skagit County Auditor

7/1/2014 Page 1 of 710:51AM

ssigned or released:

L00A0237014 Lo

Reference Number(s) of

Additional reference #'s on page

Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initialz

l._Ayatle ghiz TJosc, a
2,

Additicnal names cn page of document.

Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials
1. fells Pa’wjo Benfe nir?

2.

Additional names on page of document.

Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. fot, block, plat or section, towr

Lo ¥ Eagle Yalle, LU oL ¥ poye

Additional legal is on page 2~ of document.

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number iy
assigned .
€ 10L%39

verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

[ am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provid
36.18.010. Tunderstand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or &
obscure scme part of the text of the original document. .

.

Signature of Request




WELLS FARG ;
3476 STATE L\f MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILE:

Loss Mitigation Title Sendces 1079
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92789
RE: RUIZ AYALA - PR DOC

Tax/Pareel No. P106899
his Line for Recording Data]

FHA/VA Loan No.-{jlINENED
FHA Case No.:703 561-8916908

Loan No: (scan barcode)

Original Principal Amount: $196, 967
Unpaid Principal Amount: $184,420
New Principal Amount $152,465.07
New Money (Cap): $0.00

amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Sec
FEBRUARY 20, 2009 and recorded on FEBRUARY 27, 2009 i
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note, in
$196,967.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Securi
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined there
5242 TALON CT, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284

the real property described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTO

LOT 8, "EAGLE VALLEY P.U.D.", AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN YOLUM!
181 TO 183, INCLUSIVE, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

TAX/PARCEL NO, P1068%9

INIRLI RU1Z AYALA
48772885

WA
FIRST AMERICAN ELS )
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT fon Agreement 708 [N ﬁl!lﬁﬁl
g R L Page 1
2017407010020
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

7/1/2014 Page 2 of 710:51AM



s that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to

'$152,465.07, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
ount of 1S, $0.00 and other amounis capitalized, which is limited to escrows
Toreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
n reduced by the contemporaneous HUD Partial Claim amount of
ditioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial

and any legal feg
Unpaid Principal
$31,955.04. Thisa
Claim.

3. Borrower promises to pay &

be charged on the Unpaid Pe e at the yearly rate of 4. 7500%, from APRIL 1, 2014. The
i principal and interest of U.S. $795.33, beginning on the
it on the same day of each succeeding month until principal
and interest are paid in full. If on Al 44 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Ins

amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

r transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
tal person) without the Lender's priot written

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shal a1
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the
thc Borrower must pay all sums securcd by this Securlty

s delivered or mailed within which
e Botrower fails to pay these sums
dies permitted by this Security

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and a

fepts of the Security
ke all payments of

relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the N
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or doc

contains any such terms and provisions as those refetred to in (a) above.

Wells Fargo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
03312014_238
First American Mortgage Services Page 2

KRB
Skagit County Auditor
7/1/2014 Page 3 of

$78.00
710:51AM



this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
seurity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Flood Hazard disé sn

Wells Farge Custem HUD-HAMP Loan * Modification Agreement 208 |lllll ﬁ
03312014_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 3

R

Skagit Cou nty Audior

712014 Page 4 o $78.00

710:51AM



{print name)
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

Fasit 1t Loan Documentation

COUNTY OF Dote 5.
me this 5:/08;/&014 by

the
FARGO BANK, N.A.,

STATE OF

The

instrument

%,_w Co
Public

Printed Name: Julie Ann Prieto_

My commission expires: /.2 ¢ / ‘;\0

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PRéPARE[‘; BY:
PATRICK O’'DONNELL

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Medification Agreement
03312014 258

First American Mortgage Services Page 4
ﬁO‘] 407!10020
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

7/1/2014 Page § of 7 10:61AM



hereof, I have executed this Agreement.

¥-9-(4

Date
A-9-1Y
Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower; Date

elow This Line for Acknowledgments]

ROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of ﬁ& 7 ,gg

On this day personally appeared before mé JOSE A, RUIZ AYALA, ROBIN D. RUIZ ., to me known to be
the individual(s) described in and who exectted the withi foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
hetshe/they signed the same as histhen/their frge and volw ct and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

My commission expires: __ {0 / ¢Q‘[ I ¢ sé

Wells F C HUD-HAMP Loan Modification A | B
03% 152014235% ustom an cdification greement 208 ’.Illlemli

First American Morigage Services Page 5

ZOJEO ?0100!!
Skagit County Auditor $78.00
7/1/2014 Page 8 of 710:51AM



Receipt of Notice, The undersigrigd b

before execution of the Loan Agreemi

agrecements, undertakings, security agre

combination of those actions or documenitg! pysugat to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of mon s or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

a financial accommodation.

A Kz ,4(/,4/;/?

NI @\u/:a\

Borrower
RORBIN D, RUIZ

¢-9- (4

Date

39y

Date

Borrower

Bommower

Borrower

Borrower

Wells F C HUD-HAMP Loan Modification A Tt ‘
a0azss an Modilication - Agreement 703 INNMBEARERED

First American Mortgage Services Pace f
URRANAIAINE

Skagit County Auditor $78.00
7/1/2014 Page 7 of 710:81AM



