0133

Lty s Corp o Wi Rk

Skagit County Auditor

$15.00
6/23/2015 Page 10f 21243
APN No: 4632-000-008-01 ) Space above is for recorder’s use only

AUDITOR’S OFFICE of SKAGIT County, Washington; {0
Promissory Note in the amount of $ 196,967.00. The undersi

and does hereby appoint and substitute Quality Loan Service Corporation of \
1" Ave South, Suite 202, Seattle, Washington 98104 to serve, effective immedia;
Trustee in the Deed of Trust, and to replace the Trustee of Record.

The undersigned, hereby revokes all other appointments of trustee, appointed dg
the past, giving and granting to Quality Loan Service Corporation of Washington all the pow

duties and authority of the discharged Trustee, and hereby ratifying all acts of said Successor's

003-WA-V6 [Optional Space for Counsel Use]



¢ heretofore or hereafter performed so long as in accordance with the appointment, the
£ Trust, and applicable law. Said Successor Trustee shall, in accordance with the

he Deed of Trust, succeed to all the title, powers and duties conferred upon the
8) by the terms of said Deed of Trust and by applicable law.

described real estate, together with its improvements, easements and

appurtenanCes belonging, is located in SKAGIT County, Washington and more

particularly desent lows

Lot 8, “EAGLE VALL

PLATS, PAGES 18t

WASHINGTON
) ice President Loan Documentation
Company: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Date(6/12/15

North Carolina

Wake County

I, Shaina L. Tyler, a Notary Public of Wake County and'Sta
certify that Sheila Williams personally came before me this'da
Vice President Loan Documentation, of Wells Fargo Bank, N.
Loan Documentation being authorized to do s0, executed the for
corporation.

rth, Carolina, do hereby
ickhowledged that she is the
and t he, as Vice President
i behalf of the

Witness my hand and official seal, this 12 day of June, 2015.
LY

-

(Signature)

/Shaina L. Tyler, NotaryPublic
My commission expires 11/19/2019

Shaina L. Tyler
NOTARY PUBLIC
Wake Courty, NC
My Commission Expires Novembsr 19, 2019

003-WA-Veé [Optional Space for Counsel Use]



